57
JA
C
K
IN
G
www.lgh.co.uk  |  03704 247 247
Product Code Model Capacity

E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G1
(mm)
G2
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330310040 HPS50 4.5 6 4 6.4 32 60 38 24 20 19 5.6 9.75 26 19 0.8
H330310041 HPS51 4.5 16 10 6.4 42 60 38 24 20 19 5.6 9.75 26 19 0.9
H330310100 HPS100 10 10 14 14.4 46 81 56 38 34 28 6.8 11.25 37 19 1.6
H330310200 HPS200 20 11 31 28.6 52 100 76 51 40 39 8.8 14.25 50 19 2.6
H330310300 HPS300 32 12 55 45.6 59 115 95 60 46 48 8.8 14.25 52 19 4.2
H330310500 HPS500 50 15 107 71.3 67 140 114 70 54 60 10.8 17.25 67 20 6.6
H330310730 HPS750 73 16 164 102.7 81 165 140 82 67 70 13 19 76 21 10.4
H330311090 HPS1000 109 16 245 153.4 91 215 180 114 75 90 12.8 19 130 29 23.2
H330311470 HPS1500 147 16 330 206.2 100 215 191 114 83 95 13 19 117 29 28.5
Product Code Model Capacity
(t)
Stroke
(mm)
Oil Cap
(cm3)
Cyl Eff Area
(cm2)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330300100 HVL10 10 6 9 14.4 28 87 38 111 16.0 1.6
H330300200 HVL20 20 6 17 28.6 32 104 52 111 19.0 2.6
H330300320 HVL30 32 6 27 45.6 34 120 60 111 19.5 3.0
H330300500 HVL50 50 6 43 71.3 45 158 75 111 29.0 7.2
H330301040 HVL100 104 6 88 146.5 65 200 100 76 37.0 15.6
HPS - Single Acting Low Height Pad Cylinders
• Single acting spring assisted return
• Range from 4.5t to 147t capacity
• Stroke lengths from 6mm to 16mm

(cm2)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(Eyebolt)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330320100 HLS101 10 40 58 14.4 95 70 38 M8 40 19 2.4
H330320200 HLS201 20 44 126 28.6 102 90 51 M8 60 19 4.8
H330320320 HLS301 32 25 114 45.6 83 102 60 M8 80 19 5.0
H330320321 HLS302 32 60 274 45.6 119 102 60 M8 80 19 7.0
H330320500 HLS501 50 25 178 71.3 91 127 70 M8 80 20 8.4
H330320501 HLS502 50 60 428 71.3 126 127 70 M8 80 20 10.4
H330321090 HLS1001 109 25 384 153.4 108 178 114 M12 140 30 19.8
H330321091 HLS1002 109 60 921 153.4 143 178 114 M12 140 30 24.0
H330321470 HLS1501 147 25 516 206.2 130 216 114 M12 165 41 37.0
H330321471 HLS1502 147 60 1031 206.2 155 216 114 M12 165 41 42.0
Hydraulic Cylinders
HLS - Single Acting Low Height Cylinders
• Spring assisted return
• Range from 10t to 147t capacity

(mm)
D E
(mm)
F
(Eyebolt)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330330043 HSS54 4.5 100 64 6.4 182 38 24 1 1/2" - 16un 28 M6 25 19 1.5
H330330044 HSS55 4.5 125 80 6.4 207 38 24 1 1/2" - 16un 28 M6 25 19 1.8
H330330045 HSS57 4.5 176 113 6.4 258 38 24 1 1/2" - 16un 28 M6 25 19 2.0
H330330046 HSS59 4.5 227 146 6.4 308 38 24 1 1/2" - 16un 28 M6 25 19 2.4
H330330100 HSS101 10 25 36 14.4 100 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 1.8
H330330101 HSS102 10 56 81 14.4 131 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 2.4
H330330102 HSS104 10 100 144 14.4 175 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 3.0
H330330103 HSS106 10 150 217 14.4 225 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 4.2
H330330104 HSS108 10 206 297 14.4 281 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 5.0
H330330105 HSS1010 10 250 361 14.4 325 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 19 5.4
H330330106 HSS1012 10 305 440 14.4 379 57 35 2 1/4" - 14un 27 M8 40 16 6.2
H330330140 HSS152 14.5 50 101 20.3 154 70 41 2 3/4" - 16un 39 M10 48 19 3.4
H330330141 HSS154 14.5 100 203 20.3 204 70 41 2 3/4" - 16un 39 M10 48 19 5.0
H330330142 HSS156 14.5 150 304 20.3 254 70 41 2 3/4" - 16un 39 M10 48 19 6.6
H330330143 HSS1510 14.5 250 507 20.3 354 70 41 2 3/4" - 16un 39 M10 48 19 8.8
H330330250 HSS252 25 51 178 34.9 174 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 6.5
H330330251 HSS254 25 102 356 34.9 225 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 8.0
H330330252 HSS256 25 150 524 34.9 273 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 9.6
H330330253 HSS258 25 203 709 34.9 324 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 11.2
H330330254 HSS2510 25 250 874 34.9 374 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 12.6
H330330255 HSS2514 25 356 1242 34.9 480 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 16.8
H330330256 HSS2518 25 457 1597 34.9 611 86 54 3 5/16" - 12un 49 M12 60 25 21.4
H330330290 HSS308 29 205 860 41.9 374 102 57 3 5/16" - 12un 50 - - 50 18.6
H330330500 HSS502 50 51 364 71.3 150 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 85 20 13.0
H330330501 HSS504 50 102 728 71.3 201 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 85 20 16.8
H330330502 HSS506 50 152 1084 71.3 251 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 85 20 20.0
H330330503 HSS508 50 203 1448 71.3 302 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 85 20 23.2
H330330504 HSS5013 50 330 2354 71.3 429 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 85 20 33.6
H330330730 HSS756 73 152 1561 102.7 272 146 95 5 3/4" - 12un 45 M12 115 31.5 31.0
H330331090 HSS1004 109 102 1565 153.4 223 185 114 6 7/8" - 12un 50 M12 146 32 41.6
H330331091 HSS1006 109 153 2347 153.4 274 185 114 6 7/8" - 12un 50 M12 146 32 49.8
H330331092 HSS10010 109 254 3896 153.4 375 185 114 6 7/8" - 12un 50 M12 146 32 65.5
Hydraulic Cylinders
HSS - Single Acting Multi-Purpose Cylinders Continued
60
JA

(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E F
(mm)
G
(Eyebolt)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330340110 HHS101 11 25 39 15.8 110 70 38 20 2 3/4" - 16un 30 M8 51 19 2.8
H330340111 HHS102 11 50 79 15.8 140 70 38 20 2 3/4" - 16un 30 M8 51 19 3.0
H330340112 HHS106 11 152 240 15.8 297 70 38 20 2 3/4" - 16un 30 M8 51 19 10.2
H330340230 HHS202 23 50 167 33.3 160 100 51 30 3 7/8" - 12un 40 M8 82.5 31 7.0
H330340231 HHS206 23 150 500 33.3 306 100 51 30 3 7/8" - 12un 40 M8 82.5 31 13.8
H330340330 HHS302 33 50 233 46.7 165 115 60 35 4 1/2" - 12un 40 M8 92 31 10.6
H330340331 HHS306 33 152 710 46.7 320 115 60 35 4 1/2" - 12un 40 M8 92 31 19.2
H330340610 HHS603 61 76 651 85.7 226 160 92 55 6 1/4" - 12un 59 M12 130 31 28.0
H330340611 HHS606 61 150 1285 85.7 315 160 92 55 6 1/4" - 12un 59 M12 130 31 40.6
H330341020 HHS1003 102 76 1088 143.1 276 213 127 81 8 3/8" - 12un 60 M16 178 45 64.0
H330341021 HHS1006 102 150 2147 143.1 350 213 127 81 8 3/8" - 12un 60 M16 178 45 75.0
Hydraulic Cylinders
HHS - Single Acting Hollow Piston Cylinders
• Spring assisted return
• Optional piston rod saddles

D
(mm)
E F
(mm)
G
(Eye
bolt)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
J
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330340332 HHR302 33 24 51 238 46.7 180 115 60.3 35 4 1/2" - 12un 40 M8 92 28 119 12.2
H330340333 HHR306 33 24 150 701 46.7 279 115 60.3 35 4 1/2" - 12un 40 M8 92 28 218 17.6
H330340334 HHR3012 33 24 305 1424 46.7 434 115 60.3 35 4 1/2" - 12un 40 M8 92 28 373 25.7
H330340612 HHR603 61 38 76 652 85.7 239 160 92 55 6 1/4" - 12un 45 M12 130 31 166 30.6
H330340613 HHR606 61 38 152 1304 85.7 315 160 92 55 6 1/4" - 12un 45 M12 130 31 242 41.6
H330340614 HHR6010 61 38 254 2179 85.7 417 160 92 55 6 1/4" - 12un 45 M12 130 31 344 52.5
H330341022 HHR1003 102 43 76 1087 143.1 310 213 140 80 8 3/8" - 12un 40 M16 178 82 234 68.5
H330341023 HHR1006 102 43 152 2174 143.1 386 213 140 80 8 3/8" - 12un 40 M16 178 82 310 90.0
H330341520 HHR1508 152 71 203 4320 212.8 503 270 184 102 n/a n/a n/a n/a 98 389 170.0
H330342470 HHR2508 247 76 203 7039 346.5 505 350 254 150 n/a n/a n/a n/a 98 389 269.0
Hydraulic Cylinders
HHR - Double Acting Hollow Piston Cylinders
The HHR double acting hollow piston cylinder range incorporates
all of the design features of the HHS range with the added benefit

(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(Eyebolt)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330350250 HDA256 25 10 152 0.53 34.9 287 92 50 3 5/16"-
12un
53 M10 30 212 15.0
H330350500 HDA506 50 15 152 1.08 71.3 295 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 20 216 28.4
H330350501 HDA5013 50 15 330 2.35 71.3 473 127 79 5"-12un 55 M12 20 394 42.6
H330351090 HDA1006 109 36 152 2.33 153.3 304 185 114 6 7/8"-12un 51 M12 30 226 64.5
H330351091 HDA10013 109 36 330 5.06 153.3 482 185 114 6 7/8"-12un 51 M12 30 404 89.0
H330351520 HDA1506 152 79 152 3.26 214.2 310 210 114 8"-12un 55 M16 35 231 90.0
H330351521 HDA15012 152 79 305 6.53 214.2 463 210 114 8"-12un 55 M16 35 384 120.5
H330352030 HDA2006 203 94 152 4.33 285.2 327 254 140 9 3/4"-12un 65 M20 43 238 129.8
H330352031 HDA20012 203 94 305 8.69 285.2 480 254 140 9 3/4"-12un 65 M20 43 391 167.4
H330353260 HDA3006 326 - 152 6.95 457.4 409 312 165 optional optional M20 50 262 193.0
H330353980 HDA4006 398 - 152 8.49 558.9 431 360 216 optional optional M24 55 277 286.0
H330355200 HDA5006 520 - 152 11.09 729.9 470 397 203 optional optional M24 65 300 372.0
H330358090 HDA8006 809 - 152 17.28 1134.1 535 500 300 optional optional optional 70 318 650.0
H330359990 HDA10006 1012 - 152 21.62 1419.3 590 540 320 optional optional optional 99 357 900.0
All our equipment is tested and certified to the highest standard
63
JA
C

(cm2)
Tommy
Bar
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330360500 HFL502 50 51 0.36 71.3 TTB10 125 127 95 70 19 14.2
H330361090 HFL1002 109 50 0.77 153.4 TTB10 137 178 140 115 20 25.1
H330361520 HFL1502 152 45 1.07 214.3 TTB10 150 216 165 135 28 44.0
H330362600 HFL2502 260 45 1.65 366.1 TTB14 159 273 216 200 31 69.4
H330363980 HFL4002 398 45 2.51 559 TTB16 178 360 267 260 36 121.0
H330365200 HFL5002 520 45 3.29 729.9 TTB16 192 400 305 290 43 186.0
64
JA
C
K

Bar
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330360501 HFG502 50 51 0.36 71.3 TTB10 173 127 95 70 25.0 16.2
H330360502 HFG504 50 102 0.73 71.3 TTB10 224 127 95 70 25.0 20.6
H330360503 HFG506 50 150 1.07 71.3 TTB10 272 127 95 70 25.0 25.0
H330361090 HFG1002 109 51 0.76 153.4 TTB10 189 185 140 115 27.5 35.0
H330361091 HFG1004 109 100 1.53 153.4 TTB10 240 178 140 115 27.5 50.3
H330361092 HFG1006 109 150 2.30 153.4 TTB10 311 178 140 115 27.5 65.4
H330361520 HFG1502 152 51 1.07 214.3 TTB10 237 216 165 135 42.0 78.0
H330361521 HFG1504 152 100 2.14 214.3 TTB10 288 216 165 135 42.0 84.0
H330361522 HFG1506 152 150 3.21 214.3 TTB10 338 216 165 135 42.0 89.5
H330362030 HFG2002 203 50 1.42 285.1 TTB14 261 254 190 135 50.0 95.4
H330362031 HFG2006 203 152 4.33 285.1 TTB14 362 254 190 135 50.0 137.0
H330362560 HFG2506 256 152 5.50 366.5 TTB14 401 273 216 150 50.0 171.0
H330363260 HFG3006 326 150 6.87 457.7 TTB14 417 310 241 150 50.0 228.5
H330363980 HFG4006 398 151 8.44 559 TTB14 459 360 267 180 70.0 308.5
H330365200 HFG5006 520 152 11.10 729.9 TTB16 498 400 305 180 80.0 457.0
H330368090 HFG8006 809 152 17.47 1134.1 TTB16 565 480 380 340 80.0 735.0
H330369990 HFG10006 1012 152 21.61 1419.3 TTB20 620 540 425 380 90.0 1016.0
LGH - The authority in lifting
65
JA

(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
H330400010 HPC106 10 152 228 15 600 752 114 67 32 33 - 80 12.0
H330410010 HPC106C 10 152 228 15 602 754 58 99 35 30 36 80 15.5
H330410030 HPC306 30 152 636 41.8 695 847 145 105 42 50 - 122 31.0
H330400050 HPC506 50 152 1078 71 819 971 149 130 52 69 - 153 54.0
66
JA